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5
13:23

2950 m
4.500 €

Flach

Grafenberger Steher Handicap
Rennpreis: 4.500 €
For pure blood Male, geldings and females of 4 years and more (Purses distributed to 4 first ones). 
All horses, 4 years and more 

1
2950

B
Box: 10
ML: 14,0

58.5

Nextwave
5j. b W [DE] (Gentlewave - Next More)

Trainer: Axel Kleinkorres
Besitzer: Stall Ghb

Robin Haedens

2021: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    1.350 € 2020: 13 Starts - 3 Siege - 7 Plätze    14.050 €21.425 €
14.03 Dortmund 3 59.0 2500 4.000 5,8 R.Haedens Aljondra, Lauberhorn Rocket, Nextwave
17.01 Dortmund 3 53.0 2500 5.000 J.Bojko Sioux, Lauberhorn Rocket, Nextwave
27.12 Dortmund 2 52.0 2500 5.000 J.Bojko Sioux, Nextwave, Damavand
29.11 Dortmund 3 62.0 2500 4.000 4,8 J.Bojko Igneo, Alaris, Nextwave
18.10 Baden-Baden 1 60.0 2800 6.300 R.Haedens Nextwave, Lacrimosa, Medaillon

2
Box: 1

58.0

Amiga Juanita
4j.  S (Rio De La Plata - Andraxt)

Trainer: Marco Klein
Besitzer: Stall Heymann Gmbh

Thomaso Scardino

2021: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2020: 2 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    3.000 €3.000 €
17.01 Dortmund 10 58.0 1950 4.100 6,8 T.Scardino Jolene, Power Bullet, Zenith
06.12 Muelheim 13 52.0 2000 52.000 13,0 J.Bojko Schwesterherz, Dorazio, Palm Springs
21.11 München 1 55.0 2000 5.450 T.Scardino Amiga Juanita, Der Kleine Prinz, Mister Wo

3
Box: 2
ML: 4,0

58.0

Lucky Punch
4j.  W (Waldpark - Luettje Lage)

Trainer: F.Maurer
Besitzer: Rennstall Schwarzer Maurer

Maxim Pecheur

2021: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    1.250 € 2020: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    465 €1.715 €
21.02 Dortmund 3 60.0 2500 3.000 S.Byrne Luro, Rythmic Melody, Lucky Punch
24.01 Dortmund 2 54.0 2500 4.000 S.Byrne Shy Moon, Lucky Punch, Aljondra
18.10 Baden-Baden 5 57.0 2200 6.300 M.Lopez Norris, Astor, Lancetti
02.10 Honzrath 4 62.0 1950 2.000 M.Lopez Domstuermerin, Glory Dab, Eisenherz
01.06 Köln 7 57.0 2400 3.000 M.Lopez Dartan, Sweet Author, Palace Boy

4
Box: 7
ML: 16,0

56.5

Pleasant Gift
5j. b W (Cockney Rebel - Prima Ballerina)

Trainer: St.Leirs
Besitzer: Quatre Huit Stables/Belgien

Bayarsaikhan Ganbat

2021: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2020: 9 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    2.700 €5.675 €
04.02 Mons 11 62.0 2300 3.200 54,0 St.Breux What Secret, Saracen Star, Stephill
28.12 Mons 8 58.0 2100 5.600 60,0 Damien Artu Alaris, Shadow Chaser, High Draw
13.12 Dortmund 11 61.0 1950 3.600 16,8 B.Ganbat Second Light, Why's Whyoming, Anna Adve
25.10 Longchamp 10 58.0 2000 19.000 20,0 V.Cheminaud Fiamelca Doloise, Breville, Patna Dream
10.10 Dortmund 9 58.0 2400 3.000 20,7 M.Seidl Elected-Valentino Dancer-Tymeria

5
Box: 4
ML: 21,0

54.0

Eisenherz
4j.  W (Kamsin - Ella Ransom)

Trainer: Pavel Vovcenko
Besitzer: Stall Biancolino

Lilli-Marie Engels

2021: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2020: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    1.350 €1.350 €
25.10 Hannover 8 57.0 2200 5.100 J.Bojko Mansour, Flying Rocket, Solterio
02.10 Honzrath 3 65.0 1950 2.000 F.X.Weissmeier Domstuermerin, Glory Dab, Eisenherz
26.09 Dresden 5 57.0 2000 5.100 M.Pecheur Auckland, Lascalo, Key To Success
02.08 Duesseldorf 7 57.0 2400 6.000 18,0 M.Cadeddu Wild Papillon, Nippon, Ukas
10.07 Hamburg 5 57.0 2200 6.000 A.De Vries Sir Polski, Legal Rights, Nippon

6
Box: 6
ML: 49,0

52.5

Bahama Moon
9j. b W [DE] (Lope De Vega - Bahama Bay)

Trainer: M.F.Weissmeier
Besitzer: Frau Dr.Cl.Schwanenberg

Frau A.U.Liebert

2021: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    1.000 € 2020: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    900 €3.608 €
07.03 Dortmund 4 58.0 2500 3.000 14,0 Frau A.U.Liebert Redemptorist, Aljondra, Shy Moon
21.02 Dortmund 2 52.0 2500 3.500 Frau A.U.Liebert Shy Moon, Bahama Moon, Glory Dab
24.01 Dortmund 7 57.0 2500 4.000 Frau C.Mueller Shy Moon, Lucky Punch, Aljondra
27.12 Dortmund 4 60.0 2500 3.100 35,0 Frau A.Mathony Wikileaks, Anna Adventure, Eastwind
06.12 Muelheim 12 62.0 2100 5.000 55,0 Frau S.Daroszewski Whisky Train, Next Dawn, Vernatsch

7
B

Box: 11
ML: 2,0

55.0

Aljondra
5j.  S (Wiener Walzer - Albara)

Trainer: Axel Kleinkorres
Besitzer: Th.Schmid

Bauyrzhan Murzabayev

2021: 4 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    4.700 € 2020: 10 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    6.685 €12.585 €
14.03 Dortmund 1 58.0 2500 4.000 3,6 B.Murzabayev Aljondra, Lauberhorn Rocket, Nextwave
07.03 Dortmund 2 61.0 2500 3.000 4,2 R.Haedens Redemptorist, Aljondra, Shy Moon
24.01 Dortmund 3 58.0 2500 4.000 R.Haedens Shy Moon, Lucky Punch, Aljondra
17.01 Dortmund 1 60.0 2500 3.000 R.Haedens Aljondra, Wikileaks, All Prince
26.12 Muelheim 3 61.0 2100 5.400 3,2 J.Bojko Smaragd, Second Sight, Aljondra

8
Box: 3
ML: 3,0

54.0

Redemptorist
6j.  W (Frozen Power - Fly With Me)

Trainer: Chr.Frhr.V.D.Recke
Besitzer: D.A.Brand

Anna Van Den Troost

2021: 3 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    2.825 € 2020: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    1.650 €7.297 €
07.03 Dortmund 1 59.0 2500 3.000 7,3 Frau A.V.D.Troost Redemptorist, Aljondra, Shy Moon
21.02 Dortmund 3 56.0 1950 3.500 4,4 Frau A.V.D.Troost Taurus, Zenith, Redemptorist
24.01 Dortmund 2 55.0 1800 4.000 9,3 Frau A.V.D.Troost Hellomoto, Redemptorist, Asaaleeb
20.12 Dortmund 3 59.0 1950 3.000 11,0 Frau A.V.D.Troost Andorre, Compulsive, Redemptorist
06.12 Muelheim 6 57.0 2100 5.000 29,0 S.Alsayed Katya, Aljondra, Shy Moon

9
Box: 9
ML: 49,0

54.0

Shy Moon
10j. b f W [DE] (Mamool - Shyla)

Trainer: Uwe Schwinn
Besitzer: Passion Stables
Züchter: Mme K. Schwerdtfeger

Miguel Lopez

2021: 3 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    4.200 € 2020: 9 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    2.300 €51.475 €
07.03 Dortmund 3 59.0 2500 3.000 3,3 S.Byrne Redemptorist, Aljondra, Shy Moon
21.02 Dortmund 1 53.0 2500 3.500 M.Lopez Shy Moon, Bahama Moon, Glory Dab
24.01 Dortmund 1 54.0 2500 4.000 M.Lopez Shy Moon, Lucky Punch, Aljondra
26.12 Muelheim 6 61.0 2100 5.400 18,0 Frau St.Koyuncu Smaragd, Second Sight, Aljondra
06.12 Muelheim 3 61.0 2100 5.000 15,0 Frau St.Koyuncu Katya, Aljondra, Shy Moon

10
Box: 5
ML: 16,0

51.5

Stephill
10j. b W [DE] (Footstepsinthesand - Magic Hill

Trainer: Frau V.Bracke/Belgien
Besitzer: Stall De Landtsheer/Belgien
Züchter: Jean-Francois Gribomont

San Byrne

2021: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    1.600 € 2020: 15 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    2.650 €96.105 €
21.03 Krefeld 6 57.0 2050 3.500 11,0 Frau S.N.Vermeersch Vernatsch, Maeghan, Lubiane
04.03 Mons 3 52.0 2300 4.000 9,0 St.Francois Amaranto, Sir Chancealot, Stephill
18.02 Mons 3 59.0 2850 5.600 St.Francois First Conde, Sir Chancealot, Stephill
04.02 Mons 3 63.0 2300 3.200 18,0 St.Francois What Secret, Saracen Star, Stephill
21.01 Mons 5 61.0 2100 5.600 50,0 St.Francois American City, Andorre, Fruit Spirit

11
Box: 8
ML: 24,0

52.0

Star Of Athena
6j.  S (Champs Elysees - Aswaaq)

Trainer: Sarah Weis
Besitzer: Stall Athena

Mirko Sanna

2021: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2020: 11 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    1.783 €2.116 €
13.12 Dortmund 8 59.0 2500 3.000 9,3 L.Delozier Bergadler, Always Music, Koonari
06.12 Muelheim 9 59.0 2100 5.000 10,0 L.Delozier Katya, Aljondra, Shy Moon
02.11 Wolverhampton 12 59.0 2400 5.220 K.T.O'Neill
17.10 Wolverhampton 10 61.0 3300 5.220 K.T.O'Neill
18.08 Wolverhampton 9 61.0 2400 4.225 B.A.Curtis

Wettstar - Tipp:Aljondra (7) – Nextwave (1) - Redemptorist (8) – Shy Moon (9) – 3 - 2
Ergebnis: Quoten:


